
Alva Scottish Schools Results & Div 3/4 20th June 2009

Scottish Schools Officials
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 123 Andrew Bain J18 CR Cats 2 93 95

2 121 Ryan Milne J16 Stirling 4 110 0 105 105

3 120 Paul Kelly DV Stirling 2 106 2 105 107

4 122 C. Hogg / A. Cruickshank U23 Independant 6 112 0 113 113

5 126 Jim McPherson DV SCOTS 0 132 2 135 132

6 124 Catherine Brown DV SCOTS 0 137 2 138 137

7 131 Jamie Gray DV SCOTS 6 145 4 145 149

8 125 Christine Baillie DV SCOTS 0 160 0 161 160

9 127 Leanne Haining DV SCOTS 6 193 10 175 185

10 128 Kim Scagliarini DV SCOTS

Scottish Schools Kayak Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 149 Alice Haining J16 Selkirk 2 94 0 95 95

2 147 Kira Grant J16 Beath High 4 99 0 98 98

3 151 Amber Maslen J16 Breadalbane HS 0 102 4 103 102

4 140 Emily Brown J16 St Modans 0 114 0 115 114

5 Eilidh Gibson J14 Strathallen 2 125 0 122 122

6 159 Louise Revell J14 Breadalbane HS 0 124 0 127 124

7 Anna Bryson J16 Breadalbane HS 0 132 0 132 132

8 Lisa Nixon J14 Selkirk 6 149 2 141 143

9 Victoria Murray J12 Breadalbane 0 149 6 149 149

10 Toni Boyd J12 CR Cats 0 155 2 152 154

11 Holly Gray J14 Selkirk 2 156 4 157 158

12 Jennifer Blyth J12 CR Cats 52 163 8 154 162

13 Laura Milne J12 Stirling 12 165 0 167 167

14 Catriona Patterson J18 LCCC 6 193 4 163 167

15 Grace Revell J12 Breadalbane 8 163 0 168 168

16 142 Shannon Donald J14 West Hill 106 174 4 165 169

17 Wendy Kay J16 Perth 8 175 4 190 183

18 Isla Kelly J12 St Ninians 4 196 12 180 192

19 Sofia Scalagliarini J12 Aberdeen 4 245 4 275 249

20 Rhiannon Durie J12 LCCC 14 235 54 237 249

21 Harriet Williams J18 Woodmill 56 205 56 224 261

22 Rachel Fulton J12 LCCC 4 303 4 265 269

23 Hayley Goodyear J16 Bell Baxter 70 269 118 336 339

Scottish Schools Kayak Men
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 148 Simon Grant J18 Beath High School 0 87 2 85 87

2 145 Ali Moon J18 Denny High School 0 89 2 87 89

3 156 Leslie Simpson J16 Kinross High 0 97 0 91 91

4 150 Stuart Gerrie J18 AKC West Hill Academy 2 93 0 93 93

5 154 Bradley Forbes-Cryan J14 Edinburgh Academy 0 95 2 93 95

6 143 Philip Curry J18 Woodmill High 2 95 0 97 97

7 144 Christopher Curry J16 Woodmill High 0 97 2 96 97

8 157 Eddie Pzygoda J16 Bridge of Don Academy 2 102 0 103 103

9 158 Struan MacDonald J16 Breadalbane 6 102 2 102 104

10 152 Kyle Bisset J18 West Hill Academy 2 106 0 105 105

11 155 Benjamin MacDonald J14 Breadalbane 2 109 0 151 111

Capsized



12 141 Jamie Dickson J18 Denny High 2 109 111

13 153 Cameron Revell J14 Breadalbane HS 4 109 2 111 113

14 Graeme Cathcart J14 Kyle 0 113 2 114 113

15 146 Jonny Dickson J12 Linlithgow Primary 0 116 0 117 116

16 Graeme Cathcart J14 Kyle 0 113 2 114 113

17 Jamie Gray J16 Selkirk 2 119 4 158 121

18 Jed Sloan J14 Breadalbane 4 122 4 119 123

19 Findlay Dougall J14 Breadalbane 4 121 2 124 125

20 Sidney Przygoda J12 Aberdeeen 2 126 0 126 126

21 Reece Nichol J16 Selkirk 2 125 4 127 127

22 Aiden Waters J12 CR Cats 0 127 0 135 127

23 Liam Moffat J16 Kingston 10 124 4 125 129

24 Jacob Holmes J12 Breadalbane 6 133 4 134 138

25 Aidan McAleenan J12 CR Cats 4 139 6 140 143

26 Eddie McDiarmid J12 Breadalbane 6 137 6 137 143

27 George Burton J12 Breadalbane 2 147 2 149 149

28 Matthew McVey J14 Kirkcaldy 4 145 12 149 149

29 Kieran Rogers J12 Perth 2 151 2 167 153

30 Iain Chapman J12 Stirling 4 154 6 163 158

31 Matthew Mace J12 Stirling 8 159 6 156 162

32 Ben Kelly J12 St Ninians 22 155 6 163 169

33 Anil Rach J14 Woodmill 6 165 8 168 171

34 Richard Falconer J14 LCCC 12 173 8 168 176

35 Gavin Milne J12 Stirling 10 170 14 189 180

36 Scott Rogers J12 St Johns Primary 6 216 4 200 204

Mini Short Course
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 111 Fraser Dickson J12 CR Cats 2 82 4 77 81

2 113 Leone Glackin J12 CR Cats 0 91 2 81 83

3 114 Rebecca Ogilvie J12 CR Cats 0 85 0 88 85

4 110 Nicole Crowe J12 CR Cats 2 83 102 86 85

5 112 Stephanie McGuckin J12 CR Cats 0 90 0 94 90

6 115 Sophie Ogilvie J12 CR Cats 4 88 4 110 92

Division 4 Kayak Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 20 Holly Gray J14 Selkirk 2 156 4 157 158 Prom

2 28 Jennifer Blyth J12 CR Cats 52 163 8 154 162 Prom

3 22 Laura Milne J12 Stirling 12 165 0 167 167

4 26 Wendy Kay J16 Perth 8 175 4 190 183

5 27 Isla Kelly J12 Stirling / St Ninians 4 196 12 180 192

6 21 Sofia Scalagliarini J12 Aberdeen 4 245 4 275 249

7 30 Rhiannon Durie J12 LCCC 14 235 54 237 249

8 25 Harriet Williams J18 Fife CAG / Woodmill 56 205 56 224 261

9 29 Rachel Fulton J12 LCCC 4 303 4 265 269

10 23 Hayley Goodyear J16 Ind / Bell Baxter 70 269 118 336 339

Division 4 Kayak Men
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 1 Aidan McAleenan J12 CR Cats 4 139 6 140 143 Prom

2 5 George Burton J12 Breadalbane 2 147 2 149 149 Prom

3 9 Matthew McVey J14 Kirkcaldy 4 145 12 149 149 Prom

4 10 Kieran Rogers J12 Perth 2 151 2 167 153



5 4 Iain Chapman J12 Stirling 4 154 6 163 158

6 3 Matthew Mace J12 Stirling 8 159 6 156 162

7 8 Ben Kelly J12 Stirling / St Ninians 22 155 6 163 169

8 6 Anil Rach J14 Fife CAG / Woodmill 6 165 8 168 171

9 13 Richard Falconer J14 LCCC 12 173 8 168 176

10 2 Gavin Milne J12 Stirling 10 170 14 189 180

11 7 Scott Rogers J12 Perth / St Johns Primary 6 216 4 200 204

Division 4 Canadian Singles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 42 Sidney Pzygoda J12 Aberdeen 4 170 8 171 174

2 40 Liam Moffat J16 Kingston 4 173 2 173 175

Division 3 Kayak Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 71 Eilidh Gibson J14 Strathallen 2 125 0 122 122 100

2 52 Anna Bryson J16 Breadalbane 0 132 0 132 132 86

3 103 Lisa Nixon J14 Selkirk 6 149 2 141 143 71

4 100 Victoria Murray J12 Breadalbane 0 149 6 149 149 57

5 30 Toni Boyd J12 CR Cats 0 155 2 152 154 43

6 83 Catriona Patterson J18 LCCC 6 193 4 163 167 29

7 107 Grace Revell J12 Breadalbane 8 163 0 168 168 14

Division 3 Kayak Men
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 38 Graeme Cathcart J14 Kyle 0 113 2 114 113 1000

2 142 Jamie Gray J16 Selkirk 2 119 4 158 121 900

3 27 Jed Sloan J14 Breadalbane 4 122 4 119 123 800

4 70 Findlay Dougall J14 Breadalbane 4 121 2 124 125 700

5 58 Sidney Przygoda J12 Aberdeeen 2 126 0 126 126 600

6 214 Reece Nichol J16 Selkirk 2 125 4 127 127 500

7 311 Aiden Waters J12 CR Cats 0 127 0 135 127 400

8 261 Liam Moffat J16 Kingston 10 124 4 125 129 300

9 50 Jacob Holmes J12 Breadalbane 6 133 4 134 138 200

10 316 Eddie McDiarmid J12 Breadalbane 6 137 6 137 143 100

Division 3 Canadian Singles Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 16 Meg Spittal Sen Team Spittal / SCOTS 0 136 2 139 136 350

Division 3 Canadian Singles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 21 Philip Curry J18 Fife CAG 0 117 4 117 117 100

2 33 Findlay Dougall J14 Breadalbane 0 133 2 136 133 80

Division 3 Canadian Doubles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 47 A. Bain / S. Gerrie J18 CR Cats / Aberdeen 2 125 127 500

2 49 S. MacDonald / F. Dougall J16 Breadalbane 0 131 131 500

3 48 J. Dickson / A. Waters U23 CR Cats 2 133 6 134 135 500

4 20 I. Patterson / J. Elder DV LCCC 10 149 0 148 148 400

5 96 A. Brown / M. Spittal Sen Team Spittal / SCOTS 8 158 4 155 159 150



Alva Scottish Schools Results & Div 3/4 21st June 2009

Scottish Schools Officials
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 40 Andrew Bain J18 CR Cats 2 99 4 108 101

2 46 Calum Hogg U23 Stirling 0 103 0 119 103

3 45 Kyle Bissett J18 Aberdeen 4 105 4 105 109

4 41 Paul Kelly DV Stirling 2 107 52 108 109

5 42 Jonny Dickson J12 Forth 2 201 0 116 116

6 43 Graeme Cathcart J14 Kyle 4 116 2 116 118

7 27 Jed Sloan J16 Breadalbane 2 121 12 120 123

8 33 S Gerrie / S Scagliarini J18 Aberdeen 14 145 10 147 157

Scottish Schools Canadian Singles Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 21 Alice Haining J16 Selkirk 0 126 2 121 123

2 20 Kira Grant J16 Beath 2 143 145

3 19 Emily Brown J16 St Modans 6 164 2 159 161

4 Louise Revell J14 Breadalbane 8 160 2 167 168

Scottish Schools Canadian Singles Men
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 14 Christopher Curry J16 Woodmill 2 110 0 103 103

2 15 Stuart Gerrie J18 West Hill 0 108 0 107 107

3 11 Bradley Forbes-Cryan J14 Edinburgh Academy 2 109 0 107 107

3 10 Simon Grant J18 Beath 4 107 2 105 107

5 Philip Curry J18 Woodmill 0 116 0 116 116

6 17 Leslie Simpson J16 Kinross 2 119 2 120 121

7 18 Ali Moon J18 Denny 2 120 122

8 12 Eddie Przygoda J16 Bridge of Don 4 120 4 120 124

9 Findlay Dougal J14 Breadalbane 0 133 0 135 133

10 Graeme Cathcart J14 Kyle 4 151 2 145 147

11 Cameron Revell J14 Breadalbane 4 160 0 153 153

12 Angus Gibson J12 CR Cats 2 159 0 155 155

13 Sidney Przygoda J12 Aberdeen 2 160 0 164 162

14 Aiden Waters J12 CR Cats 4 168 4 162 166

15 Kieran Rogers J12 Perth 4 194 6 199 198

16 Aiden McAleenan J12 CR Cats 12 241 10 226 236

Scottish Schools Canadian Doubles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 30 Moon / Grant J18 Denny / Beath 4 112 0 110 110

2 34 Gerrie / Grant J18 West Hill / Beath 4 111 2 113 115

3 31 Curry / Curry J18 Woodmill 4 121 2 117 119

4 36 McAleenan / Grant J18 St Ninians / Beath 0 141 141

5 Waters / Moon J18 CR Cats 8 148 2 142 144

6 35 Dickson / Forbes-Cryan J14 Linlithgow / Edin Aca 6 138 6 155 144

7 32 Grant / Gibson J16 Beath / Strathallan 4 156 6 151 157

8 Cathcart / Rogers J14 Kyle / Perth 12 182 6 163 169

9 37 Murray / Revell J14 Breadalbane 6 196 8 177 185



Division 4 Kayak Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 124 Laura Milne J12 Stirling 10 160 0 159 159 Prom

2 120 Harriet Williams J18 Fife CAG 2 207 0 184 184 Prom

3 121 Isla Kelly J12 Stirling 10 178 16 185 188

4 122 Rachel Fulton J12 LCCC 6 196 4 193 197

5 125 Rhiannon Durie J12 LCCC 56 228 8 230 238

6 126 Sofia Scagliarini J12 Aberdeen 14 330 12 261 273

Division 4 Kayak Men
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 101 Kieran Rogers J12 Perth 4 145 2 145 147 Prom

2 100 Matthew Mace J12 Stirling 6 159 154 192 165 Prom

3 102 Ben Kelly J12 Stirling 20 163 14 165 179

4 103 Scot Rogers J12 Perth 2 182 8 185 184

5 104 Richard Falconer J14 LCCC 58 176 8 191 199

6 106 Iain Elder J12 LCCC 14 219 10 220 230

Division 4 Canadian Singles Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 140 Louise Revell J14 Breadalbane 8 160 2 167 168 Prom

Division 4 Canadian Singles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 132 Graeme Cathcart J14 Kyle 4 151 2 145 147 Prom

2 133 Cameron Revell J14 Breadalbane 4 160 0 153 153 Prom

3 105 Angus Gibson J12 CR Cats 2 159 0 155 155

4 134 Sidney Przygoda J12 Aberdeen 2 160 0 164 162

5 131 Aiden Waters J12 CR Cats 4 168 4 162 166

6 130 Kieran Rogers J12 Perth 4 194 6 199 198

7 135 Aiden McAleenan J12 CR Cats 12 241 10 226 236

Division 4 Canadian Doubles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best

1 145 Cathcart / Rogers J14 Kyle / Perth 12 182 6 163 169 Prom

Division 3 Kayak Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 52 Anna Bryson J16 Breadalbane 0 128 4 126 128 100

2 100 Victoria Murray J12 Breadalbane 0 148 0 147 147 83

3 5 Toni Boyd J12 CR Cats 2 149 2 149 151 67

4 128 Jennifer Blyth J12 CR Cats 6 159 2 153 155 50

5 83 Catriona Patterson J18 LCCC 0 160 2 161 160 33

6 107 Grace Revell J12 Breadalbane 4 165 6 171 169 17

Division 3 Kayak Men
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 58 Sidney Przygoda J12 Aberdeen 0 124 4 125 124 1000

2 311 Aiden Water J12 CR Cats 12 129 4 130 134 833

3 2 Aiden McAleenan J12 CR Cats 4 139 2 136 138 667

4 316 Eddie McDiarmid J12 Breadalbane 4 135 4 139 139 500

5 4 Jacob Holmes J12 Breadalbane 12 151 4 136 140 333

6 1 Matthew McVay J14 Kirkcaldy 60 154 2 146 148 167



Division 3 Canadian Singles Women
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 16 Meg Spittal Sen Team Spittal / SCOTS 0 143 2 142 143 500

Division 3 Canadian Singles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 21 Philip Curry J18 Fife CAG / Stirling 0 116 0 116 116 100

2 33 Findlay Dougal J14 Breadalbane 0 133 0 135 133 100

Division 3 Canadian Doubles
Pos Bib Name(s) Age Club Pen Time Pen Time Best Points

1 8 Waters / Moon J18 CR Cats 8 148 2 142 144 500

2 20 Patterson Elder DV LCCC 0 148 4 142 146 500

3 96 Brown / Spittal Sen Team Spittal / SCOTS 4 155 6 155 159 500

Please note in the Scottish Schools rankings those in italics are times from relevant ranking race

Slaloms organised and run by CR Cats - Adminstrative assistance S.C.O.T.S.


